18th January 2017 by 3:00Pm 

6 Last date and time for submission of Bid  
Documents 27th January 2017 by 3:00Pm 

7 Date and time of opening of Technical 
Bid 27th January 2017 by 3:30Pm 

8 Bid Fee Rs. 10,000/-(Rs Ten thousand only) 

9 Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 12,00,000(Rs Twelve Lakhs only) 

10 Nature of Bid Process 
Two Stage bidding: Prequalification plus 
Technical-Functional qualification and 
Financial Bids 

11 Bid Validity 
RFP responses along with commercials 
should be valid for 6 months from the 
last date of Submission

[...]

e) The prices quoted shall be firm throughout the period of the validity of the 

offer and subsequently during the currency of the contract and shall not be 
subject to any variation/revision.  

7. Security Deposit/EMD  

a) The bidder should enclose EMD of Rs. 12,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Twelve 
Lakhs only) in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favour of EdCIL (India) 
Limited and payable at Noida, with the Technical proposal/bid.  

b) The bids without EMD shall be summarily rejected.  

c) The successful bidder shall in addition be required to deposit Performance